
County: 
Date of Report: 

Total Number of New Civil Cases
853

New Civil Case Filing Assessments Collected

OPTIONAL
#New 
Cases

Total amount Schedule 1 189
Schedule 2 190
Schedule 3 95
Schedule 4 112

Total reported 586

Civil Appearance Assessments Collected  APR=Appearance

OPTIONAL

# of 
APR

Total amount Schedule 1 142
Schedule 2 3
Schedule 3 125

Total reported 270

Additional Fees Collected to Finance Judicial Facilities (Kane and Will only)

Total amount

Total amount

Additional Fees Collected set by rule or administrative order  for operation of the Clerk's office

Fee Waivers: Number of cases that had fee waivers granted and amounts that were waived
If your CMS can determine if the waiver was granted for a filing fee or a subsequent appearance, please enter them
separately.  Otherwise, just enter the Total Fees Waived.

Waivers Granted
Number 
Granted

Case Filing 
Fees Waived

Appearance 
Fees Waived

25% waivers 1 $92 $0
50% waivers 0 $0 $0
75% waivers 0 $0 $0
100% waivers 50 $11,745 $1,485

Total reported 51 $11,837 $1,485

$13,230

$0

$13,322

Amount Collected
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Click here for assistance (a)(2)

Total Fees Waived
$92

$0
$0

Click here for assistance (a)(3)

Click here for assistance (a)(4)

Click here for assistance (a)(5)

Click here for assistance (a)(6)

Click here for assistance (a)(7)

Additional Fees Collected for Counter Claims, Third Party Complaints, Cross 
Claims, Counter Complaints

Section 5-1101.3 of the 
County Code

Counter Claims, Third Party, 
etc.

$744

Nature of fee

Civil Assessment Schedule Reporting Clinton
M.R. 30733 Feb. 22, 2023

Click here for assistance (a)(1)

Filing Fees Collected
$120,167

Appearance Fees Collected
$30,398

Filing Fees 
Collected
$58,472
$53,240
$8,455

$0

$30,398

$120,167

Appearance Fees 
Collected
$30,071

$327
$0
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